
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
DrPUTf ASSISTANT SFCSFTASY ?cs

AIt St H1DH

WASKM70N DC 20420

Dean

Your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request relating to the
report/spreadsheet of SES, names, awards/bonus, and amounts for 2010 has Seen
forwarded to the Corporate Senior Executive Management Office who is responsible
for Senior Executive Performance Management.

Your request was received by the FOIA service on January 14. 2011. Enclosed,
please find a spreadsheet identifying the requested information for Ihe 2010
Performance Management year for VA Senior Executives.

This concludes the Corporate Senior Executive Management Office's response
to your request.

Sincerely.

"Christine L. Kluh
Deputy Assistant Secretary



Department of Veterans Affairs
Senior Executive Service

Perfonnanee Award listing for fY 20 JO

ORGANIZATION
VACO

VACO
VACO
VACO

• 'fc**<itOOT -V
VACO 4V
VACO
VACO
VACO *-W

VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO

VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO

NAME
Bauemfeind, Jossph W.
Berries, Witbert
efgss-Silyers, Catherine
Boudreaux, Andree A.

"fira'dshavy, Edward D. Jr.
Sums, George
Campbell, Robert ft.
Coffey, Georgia B.

'•'Cooper, Iris
Coyle, Maureen
Oc Sanno, Charles J.
Qeanes, Tonya
Doherty.JarenP.
Esfoenaji, lauia
Fink, Lsv/rencs E. Jr.

Franz, Meghan
Franco, SosaC.
Ftye,Jan

Grams, William T.
Hagasfrom, 6tonn D,
Hall, Walter A,
Hainan, Patrick K.
Heard, Corydon
HTpoBt. Richard J.
KoRHn, Midiael Et
Jackson, frodcrick R.
Keller, Steven
Landfr iod, Lorraine D.

ICTKJX, linslee t.
LOVK. Stanley
Mgginnis, Kathryn S.
Mascctli, Romano 111
MeCalhim, Deborah K.
McCutcheon, Wendy
McGuire, Dennis
Musllerweiss. Alice
Muro, Steve L
Murray. Edward J.
Neary, Robert L
O'Connor, Christopher E.
Orr, Martha Kay

PEBFORMANCe AWARD AMOUMT
$11,000
59,763
$8,265
SSJ20

SSIO.COO
SIO.COO
SJ5.COO
311,28.1
S18̂ 47
$11,133
S26J39
S173SO
S23339
S8.7SS
S7J10
$12,500
$11.255

$19,915
S25.MM

$18,023
$20,000

$13367
S9A77
$20.000
$12.000
$21/07
$15,000
$21,339
$11̂ 71
$15,579

$11413
$11,113
$10,000
$15371
$10,000
$22488
$21,000
$27,000
$19̂ 15
$7^75
$35,113

Palmer, Kathcrme j $10,000

VACO - Veterans Affairs Central Office
VBA - Veterans Benefits Administration
VHA - Veterans Health Administration



Depafltmani of vtetetans Affairs
Senior Executive Service

Performance Award Listing for FY 2010

VACO
VACO
VACO
VACQ
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO

VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
VACO
V8A
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
VBA
V6A
VBA

S>attno,Jaa5uelyn
Pratt, Shirley
Quicker, Rose
Rassra^eanieJ
ShyshfcUeffl.
Siê el, Lloyd a

Slemmons, Gary
Spiczak, Annie H.
Stacey, Jeffrey 0.
Stewart, Maurice
Sullivan, James M.
Szy&ata, Renee L
Thlgpen, William
Thompson, John H,
Ttbbits,PaulA.
Torres, Rafael A.
Iran, Dat Phat
Tucker, Daniel A,
Tyler, Cynthia
Waters, Ronald E,
Warren, Stephen W.
Wiese, John P.
WlEgiJ>s, Leslie
WTII, Suzanne C
Wood, Rodney W.

BflostMafkM.
Bologna, Mark
Cartge.JoyeeA.
aark,waiieC
Ousenbery, Michael A.
Fanning, Ruth A.
Granstrom, Robert
Haw!u'ns,CarlW.Jr.
Jacobs, Janice S.
Kane, William
loww. Carl £.
Mankor, Jamas
Mayas, Bradley G.
McCtellan, Christopher J.
McCoy, Beth A.
Meehan, Terence
Miranda, Bonnie J.
Mittclstacd!, Lois M.

S8,26S

$10.000
SW.OTM
SW.55Q
S17.SW3
SS.6SO
57,582
S8.265
$13,550

S8391
$13,000
503,000
$10,000
$22,000

$13,265
$24,304
$23,280
$20,000
$10,000
$13,367
$27,000
$15,000
314,877
$15,000
$10,000
$9,605
$21,560
$9,410
$18,000

^ $19,767
$13,388
$15,607

L $13,183
$22,̂ 6
$18,310
$13,388
$14,166
$24,546
$18,228
$&,S78
$17,100
$7,714
$26,955

VACO - Veterans Affairs Central Office
VBA - Veterans Benefits Admlsfetration
VH A -Veterans Health Administration



Department of Veterans Affairs
Senior Executive Service

Performance Award Listing for FY 201O

VBA
V3A
VBA
V3A
VBA
VBA
V3A
VBA
V8A
VBA
ViA
VBA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

Pamperin, Thomas J,
PheEan, IgoA.
Randle. Ricardo f.
Itensfc CheivU.
Rubens, Diana M.
Sketly. Jonathan M.
Thompson, Keith J.
Unterwagner, femes 0.
Walooff, Ktmborty
Walooff, Michael
WtbAaSeithM-
Witty, Kernel.
Adams, Carolyn L
Artgefl, Susan A.
Alienza, Terry
Baker, Gary M,
3ames, Sharon K.
Balras, Alfonso R.
Sefter, Donna
BoHor, RobertH.
B«i?on, Unda W.
Bennett, Tony
EHro, Lawrence A.
Boss, Janice M.
Bright, John B.
8rown, Ann (t
Caiiahan, Robert W.
Cappeflo. Thomas A.
Carrotl, Uny H.
Catetlier.JuneA.
OaritJamesA.
OarKJotecnM.
Cody, James P,
Cooper, Donald C
Cullen, Sheila fJt.
Culfiton, Gerard f .
Datpalz, Joseph M.
Ocvansky, Gary W.
Dorman, Charles M-
Oowra, Fretlerii* Jr.
Duff, Isabel M.
threl, Chartenc S.
Elizalda, DavidA.

$19,207
$22^63
$13̂ 08
SU9W
$26,955
$21,860
S25338
SJ7.245
$17.138
$17,970
$23,485
$13,306
$9̂ 55
$M,000
$11,876
$23,100
$9,918
$18,000
$18,100
$12,7(M
$9,918
$10,519
$13,000
$12,152
$12,152
$12.464
$12,480
$18,100
$14,454
$15,200
$17,469
$13/300
$15,200
$15,200
$23,100
$10,300
$14,376
$10,300
$8,680
$14,376
$12,152
$13,120
$8,850

VACO - Veterans Affairs Central Office
VSA -veterans Senefls Administration
VHA-VeteransHeaith Administration



Department of Veterans Affairs
Senior Executive Service

Performance Award listing for FY 2010

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

Feetey, William F.
Rnegan, Michaels.
Floyd, James 8.
Fqgarty, Kathleen R.
Follensbee, Tammy A,
Freeman, Elizabeth J,
Gardner, Jonathan H.
Garfunkel, Sanford M.
Gering, Jeffrey T.
Gheen, Patricia J.
Gigliotfi. Ralph T.
Goldman, John S.
Graham. Can
Gray, George H.
Grippcn. Glen W,
Hale, Johns.
Hamilton, Michael E.
Hamlin, DeWayne S.
Helman, Sharon M.
He?ric*,JackG.
Hiil, Kent D.
Hirschnwn, OetJra u
Hoffman. Daniel F.
Hopkins, Wallace M.
Houser-Hanfeldor, Saine A.
Howard, Craig S.
Hunter, Joy W.
Husson, Geran) P.
Mutter. Paul J.
Iverson, Marilyn A.
Johnson, Roger L
Johnson, Stanley Q.
Iflolnglass, Steven P.
Winker, Suzanne M.
tawson, Michael M.
lemons, Stephen I.
Icwls-Payton, Rica 1_
luigart, Cfaig 8.
Mardon, Stephanie D.
MaswriiSeoî ew.
Marsh, Daniel L
Mattavsicy, Igor P.
Mattice, Thomas H.

S11.376
$23,100
$38,000

$13,132
$9̂ 13
S18.1CO

L $38,100
$23.100
$12,965
$11̂ 6
SISJIO)
$7,506
$13̂ 18
$13.000
$18,000
$8,056
$13,108
$12,246
$12,556
$23,100
$12,̂ 2
$9,918
$17,970
$14,376
$15,520
$9,S21
$23,100
$9,918
$23.100
$23,100
$12,000
$18,100
$14,000
$7,050
$18,100
$23,100
$17,599
$20,000
$12313
$Jt87S
SS^SO
$15,875
$14,658

VACO - Veterans Affairs Central Office
VBA- Veterans BenefiSs Administration
VHA - Veterans Health Administration



Department of Veterans. AffeiR;
Senior Executive Service

Perfbrmaneo Award listing for F¥ 2010

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

McDreitt, Robert P,
McGaha, James
McGraw. Karin l.
McKi»e,Ju,dYK.
Wfitligan.JcffL
Mims, Wanda
Miaaeh, Kenneth H.
Molnar, ferald 0.
Morales-Colon, Juan A.
Moretend, Michael E.

Mflschitta, Philip C
Murphy, Janet P.
Murphy, Michael J.
Musumeci, Maryann E.
Neaten, Patricia A.
Ng, Vincent W.

Nielsen, Sandy J.
marten, Cafflin A.
O'<3rady, Lauralee T.

Patrick, John E.
PaReison.Ann
Peadergrass. Susan
Perry, Aian S.
Pfcffer, Wayne L
Pittman, Patricia O.
Ritard. Joan M,
Rtdiantsan, Guy S.
Rivera, fcmando O.
Roff.LyneaeA.
Snbo, Mtcfiacl A.
Seekins, Oeanne M.

Sepicji,Ch3riesE.
Sharp, Sarry D.
Smith, Dennis H.
Smrth, Linda D.
Smrtft, Thomas C,
Specter, Alexander

Suiter, Brian G.
Strung, Mark R.
Struchtmcyer, Glen C
Sullivan, Patrick L
Srabo, Charteen R.
Thomas, Lisa M.

$17.793
$35,200
$12,256

$5,55?
$12,248
$18,100
$«,ooo
$9,904
$8,693
$23,100

$11,433
$19,«M6
$9̂ 19
$15,438
$9,913
$15,200
$8,550
$21̂ 64
$12,928
$14̂ 0
$23,200
$13,000
$15,200
$15,200
S8.8SO
$12,689

$11,874
$18,100
$13,100
$23,100

$12307
$15,172
$12.000

$14̂ 76
$14,376

$12355
S9.SOO
$12,253
$11,717
$8^35
$17.000
$15,200
S15.2CO

VACO - V«erans Affairs Central Offtes
VBA - Veterans Benefits Administration
VHA - Veterans Health Administration



Qegarweni of Veterans Affair:.
Senior Executive Service

Performance Award Listing for FV 2010

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

VHA
VHA

Thompson, Deborah A.
Tobor, JosophR.

Tyter,AIanJ.
Van D'tepen, louise R.
Vandenbers, Patricia C.
Vrge,MarfcS.
Wafmus, Adam C
Walton, Robert M.
Washfco, Afowt
Waeon, Unda F.
V/eaver, Nevin M.
Welch, Andrew M,

Wcldon, Mario l_
West, David J,

VHA Lwestfield, Brian W.
VHA [ Williams, Joseph A. Jr.
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA
VHA

V/rnn, Michael R.

Wisnieski, Thomas J.
Wolf-Gerick, Therasc M.
Wood, David P.
Wright, Vreieea D.
Yeager, Susan M.
Young, Ste«cn w.
Yow.MarkW,

337^00

$12,68,9
S9/02
$17.000

523,100
$13,576
$18,792
$8,433
$32,000
$12.000
$17̂ 70
$11.489
$15.084
$10300
$8,132
$17,970
$14,376
$1X706
$8535
$14,791
$12,626
$11,215
$15,090
$13,453

VACO - Veterans Affairs Central Offteo
VBA - Veterans Benefits Administration
VHA - Veterans Health Administration


